UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

In re:

MONTGOMERY, THOMAS J.
MONTGOMERY, PAULA A.

Case No. 05-48425

LOn LON LoD LN O O

Debtor(s)

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT (TFR)
The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

1. A petition under chapter 7 of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on
10/15/2005 . The undersigned trustee was appointed on 10/15/2005 .

2. The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.

3. All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to
the debtor as exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554. An individual estate property record and report showing the
disposition of all property of the estate is attached as Exhibit A.

4. The trustee realized gross receipts of $ 87,803.97

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an interim 0.00
disbursement

Administrative expenses 19,403.51
Bank service fees 469.53
Other payments to creditors 0.00
Non-estate funds paid to 3 Parties 6,000.00
Exemptions paid to the debtor 0.00
Other payments to the debtor 0.00
Leaving a balance on hand of! $ 61,930.93

1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement
will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the
maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.
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The remaining funds are available for distribution.

5. Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank
account.

6. The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was 09/12/2007 and the
deadline for filing governmental claims was 12/11/2007 . All claims of each class which will
receive a distribution have been examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have
been resolved. If applicable, a claims analysis, explaining why payment on any claim is not
being made, is attached as Exhibit C.

7. The Trustee’s proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.

8. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is
$ 7,340.20 . To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum
compensation may increase.

The trustee has received $ 0.00 as interim compensatlon and now requests a sum of
$ 7,340.20 , for a total compensation of § 7,340. 20 2. In addition, the trustee received
relmbursement for reasonable and necessary expenses in the amount of $ 0. OO and now requests
reimbursement for expenses of $ 1,239.37 , for total expenses of $ 1,239. 372

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the
foregoing report is true and correct.

Date: 10/03/2012 By:/s/Mark A. Weisbart
Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

2
If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the amounts listed in the
Trustee’s Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D).
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FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page: 1
ASSET CASES Exhibit A
Case No: 05-48425 BTR Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: MONTGOMERY, THOMAS J. Date Filed (f) or Converted (c):  10/15/05 (f)
MONTGOMERY, PAULA A. 341(a) Mesting Date: 02/03/06
For Period Ending: 10/03/12 Claims Bar Date: 09/12/07
1 2 3 4 6
Estimated Net Value
Petition/ (Value Determined by Trustee, |  Property Formally Sale/Funds Asset Fully Administered (FA)/
Asset Description Unscheduled Less Liens, Exemptions, Abandoned Received by Gross Value of Remaining Assets
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property) Values and Other Costs) OA=554(a) Abandon the Estate
1. Homestead 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
604 Elderberry Court
McKinney, Collin County, Texas, 75040
2. Cash on Hand 100.00 0.00 0.00 FA
3. Checking, savings or etc 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Bank of America
Community Credit Union
Washington Mutual
4. Household Furniture and Goods 2,635.00 0.00 0.00 FA
5. Interests in Businesses " Stock" 0.00 81,466.00 81,466.00 FA
Equlibrium, LLC
Functional Testing Services*LLC (80% of stock)
Healthcare Advisory Associates, Inc.
Rehab Net LLC,
Wellspring Health Care, Inc. (85% of stock)
Court approved settlement with debtor purchaing back stock for
$70,939.00. Payments to be made monthly of $1,666.00
6. Automobiles 29,710.00 0.00 0.00 FA
2002 Nissan Maxima SE Sedan 4D 90k miles
2002 Nissan Quest SE Minivan 40k miles
7. Office Eqpt, Furnishings & Sup 925.00 0.00 0.00 FA
8. Books, Pictures & Oth. Art Obj 67.50 0.00 0.00 FA
9. Wearing Apparel 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 FA
10. Furs and Jewelry 500.00 0.00 0.00 FA
11. Firearms 150.00 0.00 0.00 FA
12. Insurance Policies 0.00 0.00 0.00 FA
No cash value.
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FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page: 2
ASSET CASES Exhibit A
Case No: 05-48425 BTR Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: MONTGOMERY, THOMAS J. Date Filed (f) or Converted (c):  10/15/05 (f)
MONTGOMERY, PAULA A. 341(a) Mesting Date: 02/03/06
Claims Bar Date: 09/12/07
1 2 3 4 5 6
Estimated Net Value
o Petition/ (Vaue Determined by Trustee, |  Property Formally Sale/Funds Asset Fully Administered (FA)/
Asset Description Unschedul ed Less Liens, Exemptions, Abandoned Received by Gross Value of Remaining Assets
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property) Values and Other Costs) OA=554(a) Abandon the Estate
INT. Post-Petition Interest Deposits (u) Unknown N/A 337.97 Unknown
Gross Value of Remaining Assets
$321,587.50 $81,466.00 $81,803.97 $0.00

TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values)

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/08

Lrorv1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 4)

Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 09/30/12

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

Ver: 17.00a



FORM 2 Page 1

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Exhibit B
Case No: 05-48425 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: MONTGOMERY, THOMAS J. Bank Name: First National Bank of Vinita
MONTGOMERY, PAULA A. Account Number / CD #: *xxx%%%1011 Checking Account

Taxpayer ID No: ~ *******5278

For Period Ending:  10/03/12 Blanket Bond (per caselimit):  $  300,000.00

Separate Bond (if applicable):

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To/ Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Baance ($)
BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
08/08/12 Trsf In From Union Bank of Californ INITIAL WIRE TRANSFER IN 9999-000 61,930.93 61,930.93
COLUMN TOTALS 61,930.93 0.00 61,930.93
Less: Bank Transfers/CD's 61,930.93 0.00
Subtotal 0.00 0.00
Less. Paymentsto Debtors 0.00
Net 0.00 0.00
Page Subtotals 61,930.93 0.00
Ver: 17.008
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Pa]gihiljit B
Case No: 05-48425 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: MONTGOMERY, THOMAS J. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
MONTGOMERY, PAULA A. Account Number / CD #: *xxx%x*6619 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ *******5278
For Period Ending:  10/03/12 Blanket Bond (per caselimit):  $ 300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD

Date Reference Paid To/ Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Baance ($)
BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
10/01/09 Transfer from Acct #*******9565 Bank Funds Transfer 9999-000 39,329.43 39,329.43
10/30/09 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.250 1270-000 8.07 39,337.50
11/30/09 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.250 1270-000 8.34 39,345.84
12/31/09 INT Union Bank of California INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 1270-000 8.34 39,354.18
01/29/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 3.59 39,357.77
02/26/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 3.00 39,360.77
03/31/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 353 39,364.30
04/01/10 5 TM Aviation Enterprises Sale of Truck toward funds owed 1129-000 10,000.00 49,364.30
04/30/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 3.94 49,368.24
05/28/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 3.78 49,372.02
06/18/10 5 Thomas J. Montgomery Payment on Stock - 6/18 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 49,872.02
06/28/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 6/25 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 50,372.02
06/30/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 4.47 50,376.49
07/02/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 7/2 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 50,876.49
07/12/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 7/9 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 51,376.49
07/15/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 7/16 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 51,876.49
07/15/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 7/23 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 52,376.49
07/30/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 7/30 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 52,876.49
07/30/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 4.43 52,880.92
08/16/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 8/6 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 53,380.92
08/16/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 8/13 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 53,880.92
08/25/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 8/20 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 54,380.92
08/31/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 8/27 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 54,880.92
08/31/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 4.66 54,885.58
* 09/08/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 9/3 Pymt 1129-003 500.00 55,385.58
* 09/16/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 9/10 Pymt 1129-003 500.00 55,885.58
* 09/21/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 9/3 Pymt 1129-003 -500.00 55,385.58

Returned NSF
Page Subtotals 55,385.58 0.00
Ver: 17.008
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Paéihilfit B
Case No: 05-48425 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: MONTGOMERY, THOMAS J. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
MONTGOMERY, PAULA A. Account Number / CD #: *xxx%x*6619 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ *******5278
For Period Ending:  10/03/12 Blanket Bond (per caselimit):  $ 300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To/ Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Baance ($)
* 09/21/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 9/3 Pymt 1129-003 500.00 55,885.58
* 09/27/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 9/3 Pymt 1129-003 -500.00 55,385.58
NSF
* 09/30/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 9/10 Pymt 1129-003 -500.00 54,885.58
NSF
09/30/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 451 54,890.09
10/11/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 9/3 Pymt-Replace 1129-000 500.00 55,390.09
10/11/10 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 9/10 & 9/17 Pymt 1129-000 1,000.00 56,390.09
10/11/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 9/24 & 10/1 Pymt 1129-000 1,000.00 57,390.09
10/29/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 4.46 57,394.55
11/05/10 Healthy People Grant Inc Payment on Stock 10/8 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 57,894.55
11/12/10 5 Healthy People Grant Inc Payment on Stock 10/15 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 58,394.55
11/30/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.050 1270-000 2.69 58,397.24
12/06/10 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 10/22 Pymt 1129-000 500.00 58,897.24
12/21/10 5 Healthy People Grant Payment on Stock 10/29 Pymt 1129-000 250.00 59,147.24
12/21/10 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 10/29 Pymt 1129-000 250.00 59,397.24
12/31/10 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.050 1270-000 2.49 59,399.73
01/05/11 5 Healthy People Grant, Inc. Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 59,899.73
01/17/11 5 Healthy People Grant Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 60,399.73
01/28/11 5 Healthy People Grant Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 60,899.73
01/31/11 INT Union Bank of California Interest Rate 0.000 1270-000 0.73 60,900.46
02/10/11 5 Healthy People Grant Inc Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 61,400.46
02/23/11 5 Healthy People Grant Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 61,900.46
04/05/11 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 62,400.46
07/28/11 5 Paula Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 62,900.46
08/09/11 5 Paula Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 63,400.46
08/18/11 5 Paula Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 63,900.46
09/08/11 5 Paula Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 64,400.46
09/22/11 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 64,900.46
Page Subtotals 9,514.88 0.00
Ver: 17.008
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Paéihﬂjit B
Case No: 05-48425 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: MONTGOMERY, THOMAS J. Bank Name: Union Bank of California
MONTGOMERY, PAULA A. Account Number / CD #: *xxx%x*6619 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ *******5278
For Period Ending:  10/03/12 Blanket Bond (per caselimit):  $ 300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To/ Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Baance ($)
09/26/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 154.87 64,745.59
10/14/11 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 65,245.59
10/25/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 157.33 65,088.26
10/26/11 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 250.00 65,338.26
11/21/11 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 250.00 65,588.26
11/25/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 157.33 65,430.93
11/28/11 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 250.00 65,680.93
12/08/11 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 750.00 66,430.93
12/27/11 000101 Dohmeyer Valuation Corp Valuation Fees 3731-000 7,000.00 59,430.93
2374 Aspermount
Frisco, TX 75034
12/29/11 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 59,930.93
0V/11/12 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 60,430.93
01/23/12 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 60,930.93
02/21/12 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock 1129-000 500.00 61,430.93
03/20/12 5 Paula Montgomery Payment on Stock - Final 1129-000 500.00 61,930.93
08/08/12 Trsf To First National Bank of Vini FINAL TRANSFER 9999-000 61,930.93 0.00
COLUMN TOTALS 69,400.46 69,400.46 0.00
Less: Bank Transfers/CD's 39,329.43 61,930.93
Subtotal 30,071.03 7,469.53
Less. Paymentsto Debtors 0.00
Net 30,071.03 7,469.53
Page Subtotals 4,500.00 69,400.46
Ver: 17.008
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Paéihilfit B
Case No: 05-48425 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: MONTGOMERY, THOMAS J. Bank Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
MONTGOMERY, PAULA A. Account Number / CD #: *xxx%k* 0565 Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ *******5278
For Period Ending:  10/03/12 Blanket Bond (per caselimit):  $ 300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To/ Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Baance ($)
BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
03/06/08 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BOA 9999-000 32,154.94 32,154.94
03/31/08 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.2700% 1270-000 5.62 32,160.56
04/01/08 5 Wellspring Healthcare Enterprises Payment on stock 1129-000 1,700.00 33,860.56
DEPOSIT CHECK #10485
04/01/08 001001 Alan S. Trust Trustee Attorney Fees 3210-000 11,807.50 22,053.06
1201 EIm Street, Suite 5270
Renaissance Tower
Dallas, TX 75270
04/01/08 001002 Alan S. Trust Trustee Attorney Expenses 3220-000 274.51 21,778.55
1201 EIm Street, Suite 5270
Renaissance Tower
Dallas, TX 75270
04/15/08 5 Wellspring Healthcare Enterprises Payment on stock 1129-000 1,700.00 23,478.55
821 D Eva Stgreet, # 115 DEPOSIT CHECK #10518
Montgomery, TX 77356
04/30/08 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.2700% 1270-000 5.48 23,484.03
05/07/08 5 Wellspring Healthcare Enterprises, Inc. Purchase of stock 1129-000 1,700.00 25,184.03
DEPOSIT CHECK #10583
05/30/08 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.2000% 1270-000 4.62 25,188.65
06/11/08 5 Paul Montgomery Purchase of stock 1129-000 1,700.00 26,888.65
DEPOSIT CHECK #1105
06/30/08 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.2000% 1270-000 441 26,893.06
07/31/08 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.2000% 1270-000 4.56 26,897.62
08/06/08 5 Thomas Montgomery Note payment 1129-000 1,800.00 28,697.62
DEPOSIT CHECK #9827
08/29/08 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.2000% 1270-000 4.48 28,702.10
09/03/08 5 Thomas Montgomery Debtor's purchase of stock 1129-000 1,700.00 30,402.10
DEPOSIT CHECK #1540
Page Subtotals 42,484.11 12,082.01
Ver: 17.008
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTSAND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Page: 6
Exhibit B

Case No: 05-48425 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: MONTGOMERY, THOMAS J. Bank Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
MONTGOMERY, PAULA A. Account Number / CD #: *xxx%k* 0565 Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ *******5278
For Period Ending:  10/03/12 Blanket Bond (per caselimit):  $ 300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To/ Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Baance ($)
09/30/08 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.2000% 1270-000 5.26 30,407.36
10/31/08 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.1200% 1270-000 3.69 30,411.05
11/28/08 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.1000% 1270-000 2.49 30,413.54
12/31/08 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 211 30,415.65
01/30/09 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 1.24 30,416.89
02/05/09 5 CarMax Inc From sale of Yukon XL 1129-000 6,500.00 36,916.89
DEPOSIT CHECK #7207036062
02/27/09 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 1.32 36,918.21
03/27/09 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock - March 2009 1129-000 1,200.00 38,118.21
DEPOSIT CHECK #2179
03/31/09 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 1.60 38,119.81
04/30/09 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 1.55 38,121.36
05/15/09 5 Thomas Montgomery Payment on Stock - April 2009 1129-000 1,200.00 39,321.36
DEPOSIT CHECK #992
05/29/09 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 151 39,322.87
06/30/09 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 171 39,324.58
07/31/09 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 1.65 39,326.23
08/31/09 INT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 1.65 39,327.88
09/30/09 INT JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 1270-000 1.55 39,329.43
10/01/09 Transfer to Acct #******* 6619 Bank Funds Transfer 9999-000 39,329.43 0.00
Page Subtotals 8,927.33 39,329.43
Ver: 17.008
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FORM 2

Page: 7
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTSAND DISBURSEMENTSRECORD Exhibit B
Case No: 05-48425 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: MONTGOMERY, THOMAS J. Bank Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
MONTGOMERY, PAULA A. Account Number / CD #: *xxx%k* 0565 Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ *******5278
